
Legal Notices-CC
Lien Sale

( J o r d a n  T a y l o r
Culpepper) (Unit: E6)
at  2938  E  54th  St
Warehousing,  LLC  /
CustomSpace  loc-
ated  at  1919  Vineb-
u r n  A v e ,  L o s
Angeles,  CA  90032
wil l be sold to the
h i g h e s t b i d d e r a t
www.StorageAuctions.
com on (August 24th,
2018)  at  5:00  PM to
satisfy the owner's lien
for rent in accordance
with CA law. All con-
tents sold "as is" and
by unit only. Seller
neither warrants title to
any items sold and
does not make any ex-
press or implied war-
ranties to any item
sold.
Culver  City  News-
8/9,16/2018-68562

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000004732070 Title
O r d e r N o . : 7 3 0 -
1 5 0 3 0 1 1 - 7 0
FHA/VA/PMI No.: AT-
TENTION RECORD-
ER: THE FOLLOW-
ING REFERENCE TO
AN ATTACHED SUM-
MARY APPLIES ONLY
T O C O P I E S
PROVIDED TO THE
TRUSTOR, NOT TO
T H I S R E C O R D E D
ORIGINAL NOTICE.
NOTE: THERE IS A
SUMMARY OF THE
I N F O R M A T I O N I N
THIS DOCUMENT AT-
TACHED. YOU ARE IN
DEFAULT UNDER A
DEED OF TRUST,
DATED 01/26/2007.
UNLESS YOU TAKE
ACTION TO PRO-
TECT YOUR PROP-
ERTY, IT MAY BE
SOLD AT A PUBLIC
SALE. IF YOU NEED
AN EXPLANATION OF
THE NATURE OF THE
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER and WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
02/09/2007 as Instru-
ment No. 20070282872
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
JOSEF DERZAVICH,
AND NELLY GLATT
DE DERZAVICH, HUS-
BAND AND WIFE AS
COMMUNITY PROP-
ERTY WITH RIGHT
OF SURVIVORSHIP,
WILL SELL AT PUB-
L I C A U C T I O N T O
HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 08 /27 /2018
TIME OF SALE: 11:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
By the fountain located
at 400 Civic Center
Plaza, Pomona, CA
91766. STREET AD-
DRESS and other com-
mon designation, i f
any, of the real prop-
erty described above is
purported to be: 13650
MARINA POINTE DR
1109, MARINA DEL
REY, CALIFORNIA
90292 APN#: 4229-
021-081 The under-
signed Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$967,719.23. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
800-758-8052 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
www.homesearch.com
for information regard-
ing the sale of this
property, using the file
number assigned to
t h i s c a s e
00000004732070. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
FOR TRUSTEE SALE
I N F O R M A T I O N
PLEASE CALL: XOME
8 0 0 - 7 5 8 - 8 0 5 2
www.homesearch.com
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP as
T r u s t e e 2 0 9 5 5
Pathfinder Road, Suite
300 Diamond Bar, CA
91765 (866) 795-1852
Dated : 07 /17 /2018
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP IS
ACTING AS A DEBT
C O L L E C T O R A T -
TEMPTING TO COL-
LECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OB-
T A I N E D W I L L B E
U S E D F O R T H A T
PURPOSE. A-4664340
0 7 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8
Culver  City  News-
7/26,8/2,9/2018- 67614

Legal Notices-CC

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000004732070 Title
O r d e r N o . : 7 3 0 -
1 5 0 3 0 1 1 - 7 0
FHA/VA/PMI No.: AT-
TENTION RECORD-
ER: THE FOLLOW-
ING REFERENCE TO
AN ATTACHED SUM-
MARY APPLIES ONLY
T O C O P I E S
PROVIDED TO THE
TRUSTOR, NOT TO
T H I S R E C O R D E D
ORIGINAL NOTICE.
NOTE: THERE IS A
SUMMARY OF THE
I N F O R M A T I O N I N
THIS DOCUMENT AT-
TACHED. YOU ARE IN
DEFAULT UNDER A
DEED OF TRUST,
DATED 01/26/2007.
UNLESS YOU TAKE
ACTION TO PRO-
TECT YOUR PROP-
ERTY, IT MAY BE
SOLD AT A PUBLIC
SALE. IF YOU NEED
AN EXPLANATION OF
THE NATURE OF THE
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER and WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
02/09/2007 as Instru-
ment No. 20070282872
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
JOSEF DERZAVICH,
AND NELLY GLATT
DE DERZAVICH, HUS-
BAND AND WIFE AS
COMMUNITY PROP-
ERTY WITH RIGHT
OF SURVIVORSHIP,
WILL SELL AT PUB-
L I C A U C T I O N T O
HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 08 /27 /2018
TIME OF SALE: 11:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
By the fountain located
at 400 Civic Center
Plaza, Pomona, CA
91766. STREET AD-
DRESS and other com-
mon designation, i f
any, of the real prop-
erty described above is
purported to be: 13650
MARINA POINTE DR
1109, MARINA DEL
REY, CALIFORNIA
90292 APN#: 4229-
021-081 The under-
signed Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$967,719.23. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
800-758-8052 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
www.homesearch.com
for information regard-
ing the sale of this
property, using the file
number assigned to
t h i s c a s e
00000004732070. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
FOR TRUSTEE SALE
I N F O R M A T I O N
PLEASE CALL: XOME
8 0 0 - 7 5 8 - 8 0 5 2
www.homesearch.com
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP as
T r u s t e e 2 0 9 5 5
Pathfinder Road, Suite
300 Diamond Bar, CA
91765 (866) 795-1852
Dated : 07 /17 /2018
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP IS
ACTING AS A DEBT
C O L L E C T O R A T -
TEMPTING TO COL-
LECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OB-
T A I N E D W I L L B E
U S E D F O R T H A T
PURPOSE. A-4664340
0 7 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8
Culver  City  News-
7/26,8/2,9/2018- 67614

Legal Notices-CC

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000004732070 Title
O r d e r N o . : 7 3 0 -
1 5 0 3 0 1 1 - 7 0
FHA/VA/PMI No.: AT-
TENTION RECORD-
ER: THE FOLLOW-
ING REFERENCE TO
AN ATTACHED SUM-
MARY APPLIES ONLY
T O C O P I E S
PROVIDED TO THE
TRUSTOR, NOT TO
T H I S R E C O R D E D
ORIGINAL NOTICE.
NOTE: THERE IS A
SUMMARY OF THE
I N F O R M A T I O N I N
THIS DOCUMENT AT-
TACHED. YOU ARE IN
DEFAULT UNDER A
DEED OF TRUST,
DATED 01/26/2007.
UNLESS YOU TAKE
ACTION TO PRO-
TECT YOUR PROP-
ERTY, IT MAY BE
SOLD AT A PUBLIC
SALE. IF YOU NEED
AN EXPLANATION OF
THE NATURE OF THE
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER and WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
02/09/2007 as Instru-
ment No. 20070282872
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
JOSEF DERZAVICH,
AND NELLY GLATT
DE DERZAVICH, HUS-
BAND AND WIFE AS
COMMUNITY PROP-
ERTY WITH RIGHT
OF SURVIVORSHIP,
WILL SELL AT PUB-
L I C A U C T I O N T O
HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 08 /27 /2018
TIME OF SALE: 11:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
By the fountain located
at 400 Civic Center
Plaza, Pomona, CA
91766. STREET AD-
DRESS and other com-
mon designation, i f
any, of the real prop-
erty described above is
purported to be: 13650
MARINA POINTE DR
1109, MARINA DEL
REY, CALIFORNIA
90292 APN#: 4229-
021-081 The under-
signed Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t the reon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$967,719.23. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
800-758-8052 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
www.homesearch.com
for information regard-
ing the sale of this
property, using the file
number assigned to
t h i s c a s e
00000004732070. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
FOR TRUSTEE SALE
I N F O R M A T I O N
PLEASE CALL: XOME
8 0 0 - 7 5 8 - 8 0 5 2
www.homesearch.com
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP as
T r u s t e e 2 0 9 5 5
Pathfinder Road, Suite
300 Diamond Bar, CA
91765 (866) 795-1852
Dated : 07 /17 /2018
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP IS
ACTING AS A DEBT
C O L L E C T O R A T -
TEMPTING TO COL-
LECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OB-
T A I N E D W I L L B E
U S E D F O R T H A T
PURPOSE. A-4664340
0 7 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8
Culver  City  News-
7/26,8/2,9/2018- 67614

Legal Notices-CC

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000004732070 Title
O r d e r N o . : 7 3 0 -
1 5 0 3 0 1 1 - 7 0
FHA/VA/PMI No.: AT-
TENTION RECORD-
ER: THE FOLLOW-
ING REFERENCE TO
AN ATTACHED SUM-
MARY APPLIES ONLY
T O C O P I E S
PROVIDED TO THE
TRUSTOR, NOT TO
T H I S R E C O R D E D
ORIGINAL NOTICE.
NOTE: THERE IS A
SUMMARY OF THE
I N F O R M A T I O N I N
THIS DOCUMENT AT-
TACHED. YOU ARE IN
DEFAULT UNDER A
DEED OF TRUST,
DATED 01/26/2007.
UNLESS YOU TAKE
ACTION TO PRO-
TECT YOUR PROP-
ERTY, IT MAY BE
SOLD AT A PUBLIC
SALE. IF YOU NEED
AN EXPLANATION OF
THE NATURE OF THE
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER and WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
02/09/2007 as Instru-
ment No. 20070282872
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
JOSEF DERZAVICH,
AND NELLY GLATT
DE DERZAVICH, HUS-
BAND AND WIFE AS
COMMUNITY PROP-
ERTY WITH RIGHT
OF SURVIVORSHIP,
WILL SELL AT PUB-
L I C A U C T I O N T O
HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 08 /27 /2018
TIME OF SALE: 11:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
By the fountain located
at 400 Civic Center
Plaza, Pomona, CA
91766. STREET AD-
DRESS and other com-
mon designation, i f
any, of the real prop-
erty described above is
purported to be: 13650
MARINA POINTE DR
1109, MARINA DEL
REY, CALIFORNIA
90292 APN#: 4229-
021-081 The under-
signed Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$967,719.23. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
800-758-8052 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
www.homesearch.com
for information regard-
ing the sale of this
property, using the file
number assigned to
t h i s c a s e
00000004732070. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
FOR TRUSTEE SALE
I N F O R M A T I O N
PLEASE CALL: XOME
8 0 0 - 7 5 8 - 8 0 5 2
www.homesearch.com
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP as
T r u s t e e 2 0 9 5 5
Pathfinder Road, Suite
300 Diamond Bar, CA
91765 (866) 795-1852
Dated : 07 /17 /2018
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP IS
ACTING AS A DEBT
C O L L E C T O R A T -
TEMPTING TO COL-
LECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OB-
T A I N E D W I L L B E
U S E D F O R T H A T
PURPOSE. A-4664340
0 7 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8
Culver  City  News-
7/26,8/2,9/2018- 67614

Legal Notices-CC

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000004732070 Title
O r d e r N o . : 7 3 0 -
1 5 0 3 0 1 1 - 7 0
FHA/VA/PMI No.: AT-
TENTION RECORD-
ER: THE FOLLOW-
ING REFERENCE TO
AN ATTACHED SUM-
MARY APPLIES ONLY
T O C O P I E S
PROVIDED TO THE
TRUSTOR, NOT TO
T H I S R E C O R D E D
ORIGINAL NOTICE.
NOTE: THERE IS A
SUMMARY OF THE
I N F O R M A T I O N I N
THIS DOCUMENT AT-
TACHED. YOU ARE IN
DEFAULT UNDER A
DEED OF TRUST,
DATED 01/26/2007.
UNLESS YOU TAKE
ACTION TO PRO-
TECT YOUR PROP-
ERTY, IT MAY BE
SOLD AT A PUBLIC
SALE. IF YOU NEED
AN EXPLANATION OF
THE NATURE OF THE
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER and WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
02/09/2007 as Instru-
ment No. 20070282872
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
JOSEF DERZAVICH,
AND NELLY GLATT
DE DERZAVICH, HUS-
BAND AND WIFE AS
COMMUNITY PROP-
ERTY WITH RIGHT
OF SURVIVORSHIP,
WILL SELL AT PUB-
L I C A U C T I O N T O
HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 08 /27 /2018
TIME OF SALE: 11:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
By the fountain located
at 400 Civic Center
Plaza, Pomona, CA
91766. STREET AD-
DRESS and other com-
mon designation, i f
any, of the real prop-
erty described above is
purported to be: 13650
MARINA POINTE DR
1109, MARINA DEL
REY, CALIFORNIA
90292 APN#: 4229-
021-081 The under-
signed Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$967,719.23. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
800-758-8052 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
www.homesearch.com
for information regard-
ing the sale of this
property, using the file
number assigned to
t h i s c a s e
00000004732070. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
FOR TRUSTEE SALE
I N F O R M A T I O N
PLEASE CALL: XOME
8 0 0 - 7 5 8 - 8 0 5 2
www.homesearch.com
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP as
T r u s t e e 2 0 9 5 5
Pathfinder Road, Suite
300 Diamond Bar, CA
91765 (866) 795-1852
Dated : 07 /17 /2018
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP IS
ACTING AS A DEBT
C O L L E C T O R A T -
TEMPTING TO COL-
LECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OB-
T A I N E D W I L L B E
U S E D F O R T H A T
PURPOSE. A-4664340
0 7 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8
Culver  City  News-
7/26,8/2,9/2018- 67614

Legal Notices-CC

NOTICE OF TRUST-
EE'S SALE Trustee
S a l e N o . :
00000004732070 Title
O r d e r N o . : 7 3 0 -
1 5 0 3 0 1 1 - 7 0
FHA/VA/PMI No.: AT-
TENTION RECORD-
ER: THE FOLLOW-
ING REFERENCE TO
AN ATTACHED SUM-
MARY APPLIES ONLY
T O C O P I E S
PROVIDED TO THE
TRUSTOR, NOT TO
T H I S R E C O R D E D
ORIGINAL NOTICE.
NOTE: THERE IS A
SUMMARY OF THE
I N F O R M A T I O N I N
THIS DOCUMENT AT-
TACHED. YOU ARE IN
DEFAULT UNDER A
DEED OF TRUST,
DATED 01/26/2007.
UNLESS YOU TAKE
ACTION TO PRO-
TECT YOUR PROP-
ERTY, IT MAY BE
SOLD AT A PUBLIC
SALE. IF YOU NEED
AN EXPLANATION OF
THE NATURE OF THE
P R O C E E D I N G
AGAINST YOU, YOU
SHOULD CONTACT A
LAWYER. BARRETT
DAFFIN FRAPPIER
TREDER and WEISS,
LLP, as duly appointed
Trustee under and pur-
suant to Deed of Trust
R e c o r d e d o n
02/09/2007 as Instru-
ment No. 20070282872
of official records in the
office of the County
R e c o r d e r o f L O S
ANGELES Coun ty ,
State of CALIFORNIA.
E X E C U T E D B Y :
JOSEF DERZAVICH,
AND NELLY GLATT
DE DERZAVICH, HUS-
BAND AND WIFE AS
COMMUNITY PROP-
ERTY WITH RIGHT
OF SURVIVORSHIP,
WILL SELL AT PUB-
L I C A U C T I O N T O
HIGHEST BIDDER
F O R C A S H ,
C A S H I E R ' S
CHECK/CASH EQUI-
VALENT or other form
of payment authorized
by California Civil Code
2924h(b), (payable at
time of sale in lawful
money of the United
Sta tes) . DATE OF
SALE: 08 /27 /2018
TIME OF SALE: 11:00
AM PLACE OF SALE:
By the fountain located
at 400 Civic Center
Plaza, Pomona, CA
91766. STREET AD-
DRESS and other com-
mon designation, i f
any, of the real prop-
erty described above is
purported to be: 13650
MARINA POINTE DR
1109, MARINA DEL
REY, CALIFORNIA
90292 APN#: 4229-
021-081 The under-
signed Trustee dis-
claims any liability for
any incorrectness of
the street address and
other common desig-
nation, if any, shown
herein. Said sale will
be made, but without
covenant or warranty,
expressed or implied,
regarding title, posses-
sion, or encumbrances,
to pay the remaining
principal sum of the
note(s) secured by said
Deed of Trust, with in-
te res t thereon , as
p r o v i d e d i n s a i d
note(s), advances, un-
der the terms of said
Deed of Trust, fees,
charges and expenses
of the Trustee and of
the trusts created by
said Deed of Trust. The
total amount of the un-
paid balance of the ob-
ligation secured by the
property to be sold and
reasonable estimated
costs, expenses and
advances at the time of
the initial publication of
the Notice of Sale is
$967,719.23. The be-
neficiary under said
Deed of Trust hereto-
fore executed and de-
livered to the under-
signed a written De-
claration of Default and
Demand for Sale, and
a written Notice of De-
fault and Election to
Sell. The undersigned
caused said Notice of
Default and Election to
Sell to be recorded in
the county where the
real property is located.
NOTICE TO POTEN-
TIAL BIDDERS: If you
are considering bid-
ding on this property li-
en, you should under-
stand that there are
risks involved in bid-
ding at a trustee auc-
tion. You will be bid-
ding on a lien, not on
the property itself. Pla-
cing the highest bid at
a trustee auction does
not automatically en-
title you to free and
clear ownership of the
property. You should
also be aware that the
lien being auctioned off
may be a junior lien. If
you are the highest bid-
der at the auction, you
are or may be respons-
ible for paying off all li-
ens senior to the lien
being auctioned off, be-
fore you can receive
clear title to the prop-
erty. You are encour-
aged to investigate the
existence, priority, and
size of outstanding li-
ens that may exist on
this property by con-
tacting the county re-
corder's office or a title
insurance company,
either of which may
charge you a fee for
this information. If you
consult either of these
resources, you should
be aware that the same
lender may hold more
than one mortgage or
deed of trust on the
property. NOTICE TO
PROPERTY OWNER:
The sale date shown
on this notice of sale
may be postponed one
or more times by the
mortgagee, beneficiary,
trustee, or a court, pur-
suant to Section 2924g
of the California Civil
Code. The law re-
quires that information
about trustee sale post-
ponements be made
available to you and to
the public, as a cour-
t esy to those no t
present at the sale. If
you w ish to lea rn
whether your sale date
has been postponed,
and, if applicable, the
rescheduled time and
date for the sale of this
property, you may call
800-758-8052 for in-
formation regarding the
trustee's sale or visit
this Internet Web site
www.homesearch.com
for information regard-
ing the sale of this
property, using the file
number assigned to
t h i s c a s e
00000004732070. In-
formation about post-
ponements that are
very short in duration
or that occur close in
time to the scheduled
sale may not immedi-
ately be reflected in the
telephone information
or on the Internet Web
site. The best way to
verify postponement in-
formation is to attend
the scheduled sale.
FOR TRUSTEE SALE
I N F O R M A T I O N
PLEASE CALL: XOME
8 0 0 - 7 5 8 - 8 0 5 2
www.homesearch.com
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP as
T r u s t e e 2 0 9 5 5
Pathfinder Road, Suite
300 Diamond Bar, CA
91765 (866) 795-1852
Dated : 07 /17 /2018
BARRETT DAFFIN
FRAPPIER TREDER
and WEISS, LLP IS
ACTING AS A DEBT
C O L L E C T O R A T -
TEMPTING TO COL-
LECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OB-
T A I N E D W I L L B E
U S E D F O R T H A T
PURPOSE. A-4664340
0 7 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 8 ,
0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 1 8
Culver  City  News-
7/26,8/2,9/2018- 67614

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER

ESTATE OF JOANNE
KERSHNER

Case No.
18STPB06941

To all heirs, beneficiar-
ies, creditors, contin-
gent creditors, and per-
sons who may other-
wise be interested in
the will or estate, or
both, of JOANNE KER-
SHNER
A P E T I T I O N F O R
PROBATE has been
filed by Laurel Anne
Evans in the Superior
Court of Cal i fornia,
C o u n t y o f L O S
A N G E L E S .
THE PETITION FOR
PROBATE re-quests
that Laurel Anne Evans
be appointed as per-
sonal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
THE PETITION re-
quests the decedent's
will and codicils, if any,
be admitted to probate.
The will and any codi-
cils are available for
examination in the file
kept by the court.
THE PETITION re-
quests authority to ad-
minister the estate un-
der the Independent
Administration of Es-
tates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the per-
sonal representative to
take many act ions
without obtaining court
approval. Before tak-
ing certain very import-
ant actions, however,
the personal represent-
ative will be required to
give notice to inter-
ested persons unless
they have waived no-
tice or consented to the
proposed action.) The
independent adminis-
tration authority will be
granted unless an in-
terested person files an
objection to the peti-
tion and shows good
cause why the court
should not grant the
authority.
A HEARING on the pe-
tition will be held on
August 24, 2018 at
8:30 AM in Dept. No.
2D located at 111 N.
Hill St., Los Angeles,
CA 90012.
IF YOU OBJECT to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at
the hearing and state
your objections or file
written objections with
the court before the
hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person
or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CRED-
ITOR or a contingent
credi tor of the de-
cedent, you must file
your claim with the
court and mail a copy
to the personal repres-
entative appointed by
the court within the
later of either (1) four
months from the date
of first issuance of let-
ters to a general per-
sonal representative,
as defined in section
58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date
of mailing or personal
delivery to you of a no-
tice under section 9052
of the California Pro-
bate Code.
Other California stat-
utes and legal author-
i ty may affect your
rights as a creditor.
You may want to con-
sult with an attorney
knowledgeable in Cali-
fornia law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE
the fi le kept by the
court. If you are a per-
son interested in the
estate, you may file
with the court a Re-
quest for Special No-
tice (form DE-154) of
the filing of an invent-
ory and appraisal of es-
tate assets or of any
petition or account as
provided in Probate
Code section 1250. A
Request for Special
Notice form is avail-
able from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
ANDREW N
WEISSMAN ESQ
SBN 73109
ARKIN & WEISSMAN
9696 CULVER BLVD
STE 106
CULVER CITY CA
90232
CN951734  KERSH-
NER  Aug  9 ,16 ,23,
2018
Culver  CIty  News-
8/9,16,23/2018- 68457

Legal Notices-CC

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER

ESTATE OF JOANNE
KERSHNER

Case No.
18STPB06941

To all heirs, beneficiar-
ies, creditors, contin-
gent creditors, and per-
sons who may other-
wise be interested in
the will or estate, or
both, of JOANNE KER-
SHNER
A P E T I T I O N F O R
PROBATE has been
filed by Laurel Anne
Evans in the Superior
Court of Cal i fornia,
C o u n t y o f L O S
A N G E L E S .
THE PETITION FOR
PROBATE re-quests
that Laurel Anne Evans
be appointed as per-
sonal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
THE PETITION re-
quests the decedent's
will and codicils, if any,
be admitted to probate.
The will and any codi-
cils are available for
examination in the file
kept by the court.
THE PETITION re-
quests authority to ad-
minister the estate un-
der the Independent
Administration of Es-
tates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the per-
sonal representative to
take many act ions
without obtaining court
approval. Before tak-
ing certain very import-
ant actions, however,
the personal represent-
ative will be required to
give notice to inter-
ested persons unless
they have waived no-
tice or consented to the
proposed action.) The
independent adminis-
tration authority will be
granted unless an in-
terested person files an
objection to the peti-
tion and shows good
cause why the court
should not grant the
authority.
A HEARING on the pe-
tition will be held on
August 24, 2018 at
8:30 AM in Dept. No.
2D located at 111 N.
Hill St., Los Angeles,
CA 90012.
IF YOU OBJECT to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at
the hearing and state
your objections or file
written objections with
the court before the
hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person
or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CRED-
ITOR or a contingent
credi tor of the de-
cedent, you must file
your claim with the
court and mail a copy
to the personal repres-
entative appointed by
the court within the
later of either (1) four
months from the date
of first issuance of let-
ters to a general per-
sonal representative,
as defined in section
58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date
of mailing or personal
delivery to you of a no-
tice under section 9052
of the California Pro-
bate Code.
Other California stat-
utes and legal author-
i ty may affect your
rights as a creditor.
You may want to con-
sult with an attorney
knowledgeable in Cali-
fornia law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE
the fi le kept by the
court. If you are a per-
son interested in the
estate, you may file
with the court a Re-
quest for Special No-
tice (form DE-154) of
the filing of an invent-
ory and appraisal of es-
tate assets or of any
petition or account as
provided in Probate
Code section 1250. A
Request for Special
Notice form is avail-
able from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
ANDREW N
WEISSMAN ESQ
SBN 73109
ARKIN & WEISSMAN
9696 CULVER BLVD
STE 106
CULVER CITY CA
90232
CN951734  KERSH-
NER  Aug  9 ,16 ,23,
2018
Culver  CIty  News-
8/9,16,23/2018- 68457

Legal Notices-CC

NOTICE OF
PETITION TO
ADMINISTER

ESTATE OF JOANNE
KERSHNER

Case No.
18STPB06941

To all heirs, beneficiar-
ies, creditors, contin-
gent creditors, and per-
sons who may other-
wise be interested in
the will or estate, or
both, of JOANNE KER-
SHNER
A P E T I T I O N F O R
PROBATE has been
filed by Laurel Anne
Evans in the Superior
Court of Cal i fornia,
C o u n t y o f L O S
A N G E L E S .
THE PETITION FOR
PROBATE re-quests
that Laurel Anne Evans
be appointed as per-
sonal representative to
administer the estate of
the decedent.
THE PETITION re-
quests the decedent's
will and codicils, if any,
be admitted to probate.
The will and any codi-
cils are available for
examination in the file
kept by the court.
THE PETITION re-
quests authority to ad-
minister the estate un-
der the Independent
Administration of Es-
tates Act. (This author-
ity will allow the per-
sonal representative to
take many act ions
without obtaining court
approval. Before tak-
ing certain very import-
ant actions, however,
the personal represent-
ative will be required to
give notice to inter-
ested persons unless
they have waived no-
tice or consented to the
proposed action.) The
independent adminis-
tration authority will be
granted unless an in-
terested person files an
objection to the peti-
tion and shows good
cause why the court
should not grant the
authority.
A HEARING on the pe-
tition will be held on
August 24, 2018 at
8:30 AM in Dept. No.
2D located at 111 N.
Hill St., Los Angeles,
CA 90012.
IF YOU OBJECT to the
granting of the petition,
you should appear at
the hearing and state
your objections or file
written objections with
the court before the
hearing. Your appear-
ance may be in person
or by your attorney.
IF YOU ARE A CRED-
ITOR or a contingent
credi tor of the de-
cedent, you must file
your claim with the
court and mail a copy
to the personal repres-
entative appointed by
the court within the
later of either (1) four
months from the date
of first issuance of let-
ters to a general per-
sonal representative,
as defined in section
58(b) of the California
Probate Code, or (2)
60 days from the date
of mailing or personal
delivery to you of a no-
tice under section 9052
of the California Pro-
bate Code.
Other California stat-
utes and legal author-
i ty may affect your
rights as a creditor.
You may want to con-
sult with an attorney
knowledgeable in Cali-
fornia law.
YOU MAY EXAMINE
the fi le kept by the
court. If you are a per-
son interested in the
estate, you may file
with the court a Re-
quest for Special No-
tice (form DE-154) of
the filing of an invent-
ory and appraisal of es-
tate assets or of any
petition or account as
provided in Probate
Code section 1250. A
Request for Special
Notice form is avail-
able from the court
clerk.
Attorney for petitioner:
ANDREW N
WEISSMAN ESQ
SBN 73109
ARKIN & WEISSMAN
9696 CULVER BLVD
STE 106
CULVER CITY CA
90232
CN951734  KERSH-
NER  Aug  9 ,16 ,23,
2018
Culver  CIty  News-
8/9,16,23/2018- 68457


